FORM PTO-1595

(Rev 10-96)

2-19-03 REC

102369719

U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE $T \Xi$ Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10235	59/19 1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
William Elzaurdia	Name: Ridge Tool Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [x]No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 400 Clark Street
[x] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City Elyria State OH Zip 44036
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Execution Date: January 16, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
If this document is being fried together with a new appreation, the	le execution date of the application is.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/811,289 filed 12/20/1991	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	hed? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: E. KENT DANIELS, JR.	7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	☑ You are authorized to charge our deposit account for any additional fee required.
Street Address: FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH	8. Deposit account number: 06-0308
& McKEE, LLP	X A duplicate copy of this form is attached
1100 Superior Ave., 7th Floor	
02/20/2003 DEVENE 00000129 (7815255 LAND, OHIO 44114-2579	TWO CDA CD
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
1	7
E. KENT DANIELS, JR.	Manish 2-10-03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Pate Box Assi Washington,	ents and Trademarks Interest certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for a service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for a service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for a service as first class mail in a service as

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to RIDGE TOOL COMPANY (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 400 Clark Street, Elyria, Ohio 44036-2023, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,226,207, issued July 13, 1993, and entitled "SEWER UNCLOGGER," including the right to sue for past infringement, and all reexamined and/or reissued patents which shall be issued in the United States therefor;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

	_				William I Grundia	
Date:_	Jonesy	16	2003	By:	William Elaurdia	_
	v v				William Elzaurdia	

STATE OF ILLINOIS
)
COUNTY OF ! AKE
)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 16 day of parage, 2003, personally appeared William Elzaurdia, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Notary or Consular Officer

OFICIALISM

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/19/2003 REEL: 013760 FRAME: 0804